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CHAPTER 118.
[Published March 20, 1865.]

’
AN ACT relatingto guardisns aud wards,and amendatory of seotion
three, chapter 112 of the revised statutes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Seorron 1. Section three of chapter one hundred In what eses
snd twelve (112) of the revised statutes, is hereby petss geciba.
smonded, so as to read as follows: * Section 8.
the guardian nominate? by such minor, shall net be ap-
proved by the judge, or if the minor shall reside out of
this state, or, being a resident of this state, shall be
sbeent therefrom in the military service of the state
or the Unite States, or, if after being cited by the judge, .
he shdll neglect for ten- days to nominate a suitable ' -
person, the judge may nominate and appoint the guar-
disn in the same manner as if the minor were under the
sge of fourteen years.”

Szerron 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after ita passage and publication. .

Approved March 8, 1865.

CHAPTER 114.
[ Published March 28, 1865.]

AN ACT toenable the town of Bmpire, Fond du Lao county, Wis-
consin, to raise money by tax to pay certsin claims.

The p of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ale z;’;ik assembly, do enact as follows :

SkcrioN 1. The qualified electors of the town of
Eupire, Fond du Lac county, Wisconsin, shall have jam e prepe-
power, at their next annual town meeting after the sition o vay cer-
passage of this act, to vote to raise by tax, %bo be lev- mosey to James
ied upon the taxable property of ssid town,) & sum not """
to exceed nine hundred dollars, to be paid in liquidation
of & certain claim of James H. Haight, chairman of
the board of supervisors of said town, for moneys ex-



